https://creativecareers.gladeo.org/
https://creativecareers.gladeo.org/

2.3 Availability of Funds 

For the period of September 1, 2023, through August 31, 2026, the maximum obligation of the 
County for all services provided hereunder shall not exceed four hundred and fifty thousand 
dollars ($450,000). Project costs are inclusive of all related expenses, such as mileage, parking, 
training and professional development, printing, equipment, video production, fees to engage 
other collaborators, and materials and supplies for meetings, services, and deliverables.

[...]

comprehensive needs of youth served. Using a narrative and/or budget tables, in two (2) pages 
maximum: 
Provide a draft budget of major line-item costs associated with your approach described in Part 
1, Section B above. Total budget may not exceed four hundred fifty thousand dollars ($450,000). 
and must include:  

• Number of staff that would be assigned to the project, including hours dedicated/FTE and 
hourly rates  

• Any third-party contract fees;  

• Stipends or honoraria to youth and other partners; 

• Materials and supplies; and